Sir Elton John, David Furnish and the Elton John AIDS Foundation kindly request the pleasure of your virtual company at the

Academy Awards® Pre-Party & Viewing

to benefit the Elton John AIDS Foundation

presented by **Cisco** Webex with Parx Casino

supported by the Rosewood London

American Airlines is the official airline of the Elton John AIDS Foundation Special Thanks to The City of West Hollywood

Academy Awards® Pre-Party & Viewing

to benefit the Elton John AIDS Foundation

Sunday, April 25, 2021

Starting at 3:30PM PST / 6:30PM EST

hosted by

Neil Patrick Harris

Elton John David Furnish At 3:30PM PST / 6:30PM EST

Private **pre-Oscar**® **Telecast Party** at 4:00PM PST / 7:00PM EST Special Performance

by **Dua Lipa** with **Elton John**

Exclusive live viewing of the Oscar[®] Telecast at 5:00PM PST / 8:00PM EST with Elton John and David Furnish

dress code: black tie



Founder Elton John

Honorary Lifetime President Billie Jean King

Board of Directors

David Furnish (Chairman) Ajaz Ahmed Johnny Bergius Tracy Blackwell (Treasurer) Mark Dybul Erric Goosby Emma Kane Ilana Kloss Sandra Lee Tom Moore Barron Segar

Chief Executive Officer
Anne Aslett

Company Secretary Richard Reger

In Memoriam

Charles Farthing MD Robert Key MBE Herb Ritts

Event Chairs Aruna Ravichandran Bob and Tamar Manoukian

To apply for tickets, please complete and return the enclosed application form. Enquiries: +1 212 219 0670 | UK: +44 (0)20 7603 9996 or reservations@eltonjohnaidsfoundation.org

The event is not affiliated with nor endorsed by the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. This invitation is non-transferable. No recording or broadcasting is permitted. The **Elton John AIDS Foundation** was established in 1992 and is one of the leading independent AIDS organisations in the world. The Foundation's mission is simple: an end to the AIDS epidemic. We are committed to overcome the stigma, discrimination and neglect that keeps us from ending AIDS. With the mobilisation of our network of generous supporters and partners, we fund local experts across four continents to challenge discrimination, prevent infections and provide treatment as well as influencing governments to end AIDS.

For more information, please visit eltonjohnaidsfoundation.org

100% of your contribution is tax-deductible (USA) Elton John AIDS Foundation Inc is a 501 (C)(3) organization (Ein: 58-2033460)